~ REPORTD
CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
October 21, 2010

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR SEPTEMBER 2010

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM ' DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF AMOUNT
MEMBER
Ohio Library Council 10/6/10 - 10/7/10  Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz 200.00

Managerial Leadership Workshop
Avon Lake, Ohio

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration ~ 8/1/10 - /2110 Thomas Edwards 102.00
Metadata Training Workshop
Wooster, OChio

Chio Library Council 10/6/10 - 10/7/10  Sandra Jelar Elwell 200.00
Managerial Leadership Workshop
Avon Lake, Ohio

Cleveland Society of Human Resources 9/15/10 Dawntae Jackson 35.00
Hiring and Retaining Talent Workshop
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Government Finance Officers Association 9/15/M10- 91710 Sandra Kuban 620.15
Annual Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Chio Library Council 10/8/10 - 10/7/10  Paula Logan-Reid 200.00
Manageriat Leadership Workshop
Avon Lake, Ohio

American Payroll Asscciation 8/12M10 Ronelle Miller-Hood 30.00
Chapter Meeting
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 10/6/10 - 10/7/10  Dan Oreskovic 200.00
Managerial Leadership Workshop
Avon Lake, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 10/6/10 - 10/7/10  Stephanie Tyus 200.00
Managerial Leadership Workshop
Avon Lake, Ohio

TOTAL $1,787.15



FUND

General

Judd Fund

Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

SUMMARY

SEPTEMBER
$787.15
0.00
1,000.00
0.00
0.00

$1,787.15

YEAR TO DATE
$16,170.98
0.00

5,692.12

0.00

5,073.98

$26,937.08



