\$1,787.15

## **CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY**

## Finance Committee October 21, 2010

**TOTAL** 

## REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR SEPTEMBER 2010

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Managerial Leadership Workshop Avon Lake, Ohio	10/6/10 - 10/7/10	Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz	200.00
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration Metadata Training Workshop Wooster, Ohio	9/1/10 - 9/2/10	Thomas Edwards	102.00
Ohio Library Council Managerial Leadership Workshop Avon Lake, Ohio	10/6/10 - 10/7/10	Sandra Jelar Elwell	200.00
Cleveland Society of Human Resources Hiring and Retaining Talent Workshop Cleveland, Ohio	9/15/10	Dawntae Jackson	35.00
Ohio Government Finance Officers Association Annual Conference Columbus, Ohio	9/15/10 - 9/17/10	Sandra Kuban	620.15
Ohio Library Council Managerial Leadership Workshop Avon Lake, Ohio	10/6/10 - 10/7/10	Paula Logan-Reid	200.00
American Payroll Association Chapter Meeting Independence, Ohio	8/12/10	Ronelle Miller-Hood	30.00
Ohio Library Council Managerial Leadership Workshop Avon Lake, Ohio	10/6/10 - 10/7/10	Dan Oreskovic	200.00
Ohio Library Council Managerial Leadership Workshop Avon Lake, Ohio	10/6/10 - 10/7/10	Stephanie Tyus	200.00
TOTAL		•	<b>*</b> 4 <b>7</b> 0 <b>7</b> 4 <b>7</b>

## SUMMARY

FUND	SEPTEMBER	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$787.15	\$16,170.98
Judd Fund	0.00	0.00
Lockwood Thompson	1,000.00	5,692.12
Metlife-Fit for Life	0.00	0.00
LSTA - Know it Know	0.00	5,073.98
TOTAL	\$1,787.15	\$26,937.08